

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education National Capital Region

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

AUG 0 1 2024

NOTICE OF MEETING

August 1,2024

To : Elementary and Secondary Principals

From

VIOLETAM. GONZALES Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Date/Time : August 13, 2024 1:00 PM onwards

:

Venue : 4th Floor Activity Center Schools Division Office Laguerta, Tunasan, Muntinlupa City

Agenda

- 1. Revisit the Revised Implementing Guidelines on the Operation and Management of School Canteens in Public Elementary and Secondary Schools
- 2. 1st quarter and 2nd quarter School Managed- Canteen Financial Report

079 NOM-2024-079



Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City 8805-9935, 8805-9940 <u>sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com</u> deped-muntinlupa.com